
2:2 NOVEMBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 2451 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 147-continued 

APPRovALS-continued 

Rates of Duty Effective 
Tariff Goods Part List 

Item No. 

I I 
II No. 

I B.P. MFN Gen. Ref. From To· 

84.06 Water cooled engines, as may be approved: ., . , Free 7t% 12t% .. 
Approved: 

Deutz models 716, 528 .. .. .. ., 147 1/7/73 31/12/7 6 

• Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con­
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the 
date of expiry. 

Decisions Cancelled: 

30.03.099 Abbo-Tray double decker spinal anaesthesia tray 
30.03.099 Ablacton Citoles (syringes) 
30.03.099 Gynovlar .. 
30.03 .099 Marcaine solution 
30.03.009 Pregamal tablets 
34.02.000 BTC's 50 ... 8249 
39.07.398 Disposable trays commonly used in laboratories 
84.06 Water cooled ... approved: 

Approved: 
Deutz models 716, 525 

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of November 1973. 

MISCELLANEOUS 

28 
117 

142 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Works 

Civil Engineering-

Successful Tenderer 
Amount of 

Tender 
Accepted 

$ 

S.H. 6: Depot Creek Bridge approaches, formation, and metalling R.M. 490.78 to H. Langridge and Sons. 80,698.00 
R.M.491.20 

S.H. 80: reconstruction, metalling, and sealing Freds Stream - Devil's Elbow British Pavements (Canty.) Ltd. and 28,899.20 
section Issac Const. Co. Ltd. 

Auckland Urban Motorway: Newton Interchange bridge No.1 Wilkins and Davies Const. Co. Ltd. 1,134,899.00 

Building-
National Film Unit, Avalon 

Housing-
Contract No. 12/1256: eleven single units at Bishopdale 
Contract No. 13/584: ten single units at Concord .. 
Contract No. 15/533: three single units and one double unit at Palmerston North 
Contract No. 21/335: two single units and one double unit at Gisbome 
Contract No. 21/336: two single units at Gisbome 
Contract No. 23/215: ten single units at Invercargill 
Contract No. 36/429: two single units at Napier 
Contract No. 36/430: three single units at Napier .. 
Contract No. 45/36: four single units at Taihape 
Contract No. 106/111: four single units at Upper Hutt 
Contract No. 168/22/61: one family home at Taumarunui 
Contract No. 170/10/25: three single units at Mana Island 
Contract No. 208/789: four single units at Porirua 
Contract No. 242/11/51: two single units and one double unit at Northcote 
Contract No. 12/1251: four single units at Bishopdale 
Contract No. 20/118: five single units at Oamaru .. 
Contract No. 106/107: twenty single units at Upper Hutt 

James Wallace ofN.Z. Ltd. 5,632,122.00 

W. Williamson Const. Co. Ltd. 186,987.50 
Mitchell Bros. Builders Ltd. 210,417.00 
A. E. Mason 70,528.00 
File and Dearness (Builders) 58,688.00 
Cowley and Chalmers 27,453.49 
Bennett Homes Ltd. 149,692.00 
David G. O'Dwyer 34,499.70 
David G. O'Dwyer 38,540.00 
L. H. Stent Const. Ltd. 66,410.00 
Burt Bros. Ltd. 72,486.35 
T. Braithwaite Ltd. 51,677.00 
K. E. Askew 42,200.00 
R. W. Thomson Ltd. 66,530.00 
Wiles and Jones Ltd. 57,434.00 
J. G. Robinson and Co. Ltd. 54,276.00 
R. W. Firman Ltd. 85,597.16 
Gregory Homes Ltd. 413,884.00 

N. C. McLEOD, Commissioner of Works. 


